## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM504043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Borden & Riley Paper Co., Inc.		12/28/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chartpak, Inc.
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Leeds
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01053
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2341318	DENRIL
Registration Number:	3216878	SUN-GLO

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124512222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.451.2300

Email: mgrieco@olshanlaw.com Olshan Frome Wolosky LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1325 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Attn: Mary L. Grieco

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary L. Grieco
SIGNATURE:	/mary grieco/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006514 FRAME: 0920

900479717

source=Trademark Assignment#page5.tif
source=Trademark Assignment#page6.tif
source=Trademark Assignment#page7.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the 28th day of December, 2018.

WHEREAS, Borden & Riley Paper Co., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, located and doing business at 184-10 Jamaica Avenue, Hollis, NY 11423 United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), and all registrations and applications therefor, as listed on Schedule B;

WHEREAS, Chartpak, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at 1 River Road, Leeds, MA 01053 United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, and any and all applications and/or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the business of the Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks throughout the world and any and all applications and/or registrations therefor, together with all causes of action for previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned, and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

[Signature Page Follows]

4836974-1

# [Signal and Basis of Trademark Assignment]

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

BORDEN & RILBY PAPER CO., INC.

CHARTPAK, INC.

1000 Zola Weiler

Title: President

Qγ;

Nome: Stoyen W. Acta

Title: President

6836974~3

# [Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
BORDEN & RILEY PAPER CO., INC.	CHARTPAK, INC.
en e	B. ATTURE W KOYLY
By:	- 2 y (
Name: Zoila Woodward	Name: Steven W. Roth
Title: Precident	Title: President

# SCHEDULE A

# **TRADEMARKS**

DENRIL

SUN-GLO

**BORDEN & RILEY** 

#5 HA'PENNY SKETCH

#10 PENNY SKETCH BOND

**#15 TUPPENCE SKETCH BOND** 

#15S TUPPENCE SKETCH BOND SPIRAL

#20 RECYCLED ARTIST SKETCH

#30W SIGNWRITERS BOND

#30H SIGN WRITERS BOND HEAVY\*

#37 BORIS MARKER LAYOUT

#39 CHALK WHITE BOND

#100 CENTENNIAL SKETCH

#116 ARTIST DRAWING/SKETCH VELLUM

#116S ARTIST DRAWING/SKETCH VELLUM SPIRAL

#120P BRISTOL PLATE

#120V BRISTOL VELLUM

#125 MARKER SKETCH PURE BLEEDPROOF PAPER

#214 NORMANDY ERASABLE SKETCH

4836974-1

#234 PARIS PAPER FOR PENS

**#234B PARIS PAPER FOR PENS** 

#400 CHARCOAL/PASTEL PAPER WHITE

#410 CHARCOAL/PASTEL PAPER GREY

#420 CHARCOAL/PASTEL BLACK

#420B CHARCOAL/PASTEL HARD BOUND

#444 PASTEL & CHARCOAL COMBO-WHITE, GREY & BLACK

#627 100% RAG DRAWING

#840 KRAFT PAPER CLOTH BOUND

#840B KRAFT PAPER HARD BOUND

#880 ROYAL MULTIMEDIA SKETCH BOOK

#305 RUTHLESS & TOOTHLESS ARTIST BOOK

#305 RUTHLESS & TOOTHLESS PLAY PADS

**#123 ARTIST BOOK** 

#280 ARTIST SKETCH BOOK SPIRAL

#280H ARTIST SKETCH BOOK SPIRAL HARDBOUND

#300 AIRBRUSH PAPER

#310 OPTIMUM DRAWING & SKETCHING SPIRAL

#39G-4 MATRIX GRIDDED OPAQUE CHALK WHITE BOND 4x4

#39G-8 MATRIX GRIDDED OPAQUE CHALK WHITE BOND 8x8

#39G-10 MATRIX GRIDDED OPAQUE CHALK WHITE BOND 10x10

#100S COTTON-COMP SMOOTH

#25G GLASSINE PAPER

4836974-1

#35A SUN-GLO THUMBNAIL SKETCH PAPER AMBER #35C SUN-GLO THUMBNAIL SKETCH PAPER CANARY #35W SUN-GLO THUMBNAIL SKETCH PAPER WHITE

#200 STUDIO WATERCOLOR PAD

#201 STUDIO WATERCOLOR BLOCK

**#757 DISPOSABLE PALETTE** 

#757H DISPOSABLE PALETTE \*with hole

#41 MONROE TRIPLE T PARCHMENT TRACE LIGHT

#51 MONROE TRIPLE T PARCHMENT TRACE MEDIUM

#51H MONROE TRIPLE T PARCHMENT TRACE HEAVY

#90 VELLUM SHEER TRACE

DENRIL ™ TRANSLUCENT VELLUM FILM

#110M TECHNICAL VELLUM

#328 DRAWING BOOK

NEWSPRINT

#32 HAMMERMILL\* ® LEDGER

(\*Hammermill is a registered trademark of International Paper Co. and is used by permission.)

4836974-1

#### SCHEDULE B

# APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

 Mark	U.S. Reg. No.	Class	
 DENRIL	2341318	16	
SUN-GLO	3216878	16	

4836974-1

**RECORDED: 01/02/2019**